

NOTICE

Suspension

On February 21, 2023, a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta ordered that Lindsay P. Doucet, an inactive member of the Law Society who lives and practiced in Calgary, Alberta, be suspended for seven months pursuant to section 72(1)(b) of the Legal Profession Act, RSA 2000, c L-8. The suspension begins on February 21, 2023.

Ms. Doucet admitted guilt to three citations: (i) engaging in conduct that impaired her capacity to provide competent legal services; (ii) encouraging her client to engage in illegal conduct; and (iii) acting without integrity by accepting payment directly from clients without documenting receipt or reporting the payment to her employer.

The Hearing Committee also ordered that Ms. Doucet pay costs of \$7,500.00, by way of quarterly installments of \$1,250.00 per installment over a period of eighteen months, commencing upon Ms. Doucet's reinstatement.

As Ms. Doucet is currently inactive, no custodian will be appointed.

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

Elizabeth J. Osler, KC

Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

Public, NOTICE TO:

All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law,

All Inactive Lawyers,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada,

All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench,

All Judges of the Provincial Court of Alberta,

All Applications Judges, All Clerks of the Court.